05-15-2	OOO Docket No.: 7165.16572
FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101355	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	NI INGO RECONTRACIÓN DE LA CONTRACIÓN DE LA
Tab settings + + V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven D. Hamilton Lyle H. Hamilton	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hamilton Enterprises, Inc.
	Internal Address: d/b/a Quin Tron Instrument Company
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 3712 West Pierce Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53215
Execution Date: 19 April, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
MAY 0 9 2000 E 0 YAM	
Additional numbers attack	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel R. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
05/11/2000 TTRAN1 00000089 09497972	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 FC:581 40.00 DP	
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	06-2360
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	4 May, 2000
Daniel R. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0291

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Steven D. Hamilton and Lyle H. Hamilton, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Hamilton Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a QuinTron Instrument Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Sealable Air Sampling Bag and Method of Sealing an Air Sampling described Bag, as in the application for United States patent (Serial No. 09,497,972), and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and natents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto

patents thereon, and in an rights of priority thereto.	
Signed, sealed and delivered this 194 day of April, 2000.	
≤ 1.4	
Steven D. Hamilton	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
Personally came before me this 19^{72} day of APRIL, 2000 the all	bove
named Steven D. Hamilton personally known to me to be the person who signed the al document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 9/21/2003	
[SEAL]	
Signed, sealed and delivered this 19^{H} day of 4^{H} , 2000.	
Syceffanton	
Lyle ^U H. Hamilton	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	
COUNTY OF MILWRUKEE_)	
G^{12} day of $APRIL 2000$ the all	bove bove
Personally came before me this <u>11</u> day of <u>1111</u> , and <u>1111</u> , who acknowledged the same as his own free act and <u>1111</u> .	
Notary Public //////	
My Commission Expires 9/21/2003	
[SEAL]	

PATENT REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 05/09/2000